
Name ofworK: DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY,
NUMBERS OF ROLLING STOCK DEPOTS AT MIHAN
Tender No: ICB NI M&P-1l2016.

Corrigendum - Vlll-A
Date i 06.02.2017

INSTALLATION. TESTING. COMMISSIONING OF MACHINERY AND PLANT FOR 02 (TWO)

AND HINGNA OF NAGPUR METRO RAIL PROJECT AND TRAINING OF PERSONNEL.

t^r
General Manager,,(, t

(Proc urement),MfllRC L

SN Part No section No. Clause ref. Descriotion in prevlous document Descriotior in revised document
2 VII B 9.5.1 , Diesel engine The Diesel Eng ne will have a fuel tank wilh enough capacity

lo provide 8 hours of continuous operal on. The engine
starter will be electric, powered by batteries The Diesel
engine will comply at least with the Euro 4 exhaust
emissions standard,

The D esel Engine will have a fuel tank with enough capacity to provide 8 hours

of cont nuous operation The engine stader will be e ectric powered by

batteries The diesel engine will comply atleast with the Euro 3 or equivalent
exhausl emission standard.

2 1 Fllter of Applicant Checklist.
Noles Sr. No - 3

A"YES"answerto any question 1,2 3,4 5 6, Iwill
dlsqualify the Applicant.

A'YES' answer to any quest on 1 2, 3, 4, 5. I will disqualify the Applicanl.

Filler of Applicant Checklist,
Notes Sr. No. 3

A NO" answer 10 any question 7, 8 wil disqua iiy the
Apphcant

A NO answer to any queslron 6,7 8 will disqualfy the Applicant

4 2 VII B Chapler 9 Additional Para A separate solution for instrumentai on part consiting of a coupled tro ley (wllh

compatib e braking arrangement) for mounting / carrying separale Track
Geopemlry Mesuring System and Ultrasonic Measuring Device wil also be

cons dered as an alternate lo Integrated System

5 2 s22 (A) & (B)
and 952 (A) &
(8)

Chapter9(A) & (B) 922{,q) The four axles of the vehce wi be powered with
hydrostatic transmisson and a nra n drese engrne
I2 2 (B) The two ax es of the vehicle will be powered with
hydrostatic lrd rsrrssro'a']d a -a 'r drFc6l e'loi-rF
9 5 2 (A)rThe vehicle wlll have the d ese engrne power re ayed to
the fouraxles. by means ofa hydrostatic lransmrssion
9 5 2 (B):The vehicle wil have the diesel engine power re ayed to
the two ax es. by means oi a hydrostatic lransmiss on

922(A): The four axles of the vehice wll be powered with hydrostatic/hydrauic-
mechanical rdr.m 

",ron 
aro a ^ "in drcrel erqi're

922(B): The two axes of the vehrcle wil be powered with hydrostatic/hydrauic-
mechanical r'd rsm,'sro1 aro a ^ air d esel erqi're
952(A):The vehicle w lhave the diesel engine power relayed to the four axes by

means of a hydrostatic/hydrauic-mechanical transm ssron

9.52.(B):The vehicle will have the desel engine power reayed to the h^/o axles. by

means of a hyclrostatic/hydrauic-mechanical transmiss on

6 2 VII-B I\,4ulti purpose working stand

, General
Tl-e !1u , DL.posc Work ng Stand (l\,4PWSl sho- d bF

designed to enab e mainlenance operations on the roof, on
the sides and on Under F oor componenls ol rai cars lt

. Roof Working Platform (RWP) wth Train Drver
Catwalk (TDC)
. Elevated Track

The li,4ulti P!rpose Working Stand (N/PWS) should be designed to enable
maintenance oDerations on the roof, on the srdes and on Under F oor

componenls of rail cars ltconsistsof Roof Working Platform (RWP)with
Train Driver Catwalk (TDC), retractable OCS and other accessories
menlioned in technical dala .

7 2 VII B '11 4, Description of Key
Exchange Syslem

When lhe drawers are in the 'relracted position the
ground ng key of the oCS is released and can be retlrrned
to the control cabinet of OCS The retractable OCS will bc
prov'ded by other contractor.

When the drawers are in the retracted pos tron, lhe grounding key of the OCS

is released and can be leturned to the coniro cablnei of OCS



Corriqendum - Vlll-B
Oate i 06.02.2017

Name of work: DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING, COMMISSIONING OF MACHINERY AND PLANT FOR 02 (TWO) NUMBERS OF ROLLING STOCK

DEPOTS AT MIHAN AND HINGNA OF NAGPUR METRO RAIL PROJECT AND TRAINING OF PERSONNEL.
Tender No: ICB N1M&P-1l2016.

Pre-bid Queries and Replv

SN Vol No. C:ause no, gid Condition Bidder's Queries Response from NMRCL

I

Pad2
Revised

Section Vll B Techn cal Specification 01

N|\,4RCL lV&P-003 Chapler 4 UFLS
C ause No 4.4 1

Each Bogie Host shall be ralsed or lowered via 4 ndependent lifting
co umns Llfting Columns shal consist of a Sp ndle Lifting eiemenl. a lifiing
bean, gu ding box one auiomatic fo low ng gap

According to older Part-2 Speclication each Bogie Ho st sha I consist oi erther
four lift ng spind e element swtch are a ways operated together or single lftng
spnde of proven design Thrs been changed n revsed Pad2 speciication.
SIEMENS vew is that thefe are few vendors who can provide best proven

techno ogy of sinqe spindle syslem rnstead of 4 spinde system Singe
spindle has lol ow ng advantage compared lo fo!r sp ndle sysiem ment oned

below: (1 ) 4,4 nor J\,4a ntenance Cost, (2) Includes IVIinor Assemb ies (3) l\,4inor

Attrt on (4) l\,4 nor effort fof Civ I and Electrical Works and (5) Cost saving and

hiqher safelystandard Addton to ths Sinqle Column
spindle system has been suppled to DI\rlRC D€pot, Koch l\,4etro Yamuna

Depot Lucknow Metro and Greater Noida Metro Depot and performance oi
this advance techno ogy is good well accepted SiEMENS request NMRCL to
add option of s ng e spind e and four spind e system both.

No Change Tender Cond t ons Prevail

2 Part 2
Revised

seclion VllB Techn ca Spec fication of
Catenary [4a]ntenance Vehc l€ (8
Wheelers) 9 5I D eselEng ne

The Desel Engine wil comply at least wth Euro 4 exhaust emssions Request to add Appicabe Standard apply for Ra lway Vehrcle Ernsson
Level' We wsh to Inform that EIIRO 4 emission does nol apply for Ra way
Vehcicles The equrpment slandard for Ra lways is TIER lll A

Refer Corr gendum Vl lA

l Part 2
Revised

seclion VllB Techn cal Secficatons
68_corrigendum ll D Depol Drawing of
Hingna and Nlhan Workshop Layout

Depot Draw ng of Hingna and IM han As we lnderstand Structural Drawing of l4ihan and Hngna s nol same
D slance beiween column and roof beam for Mhan is at equl dislance
whereas in Hingna depot distance as nol at equ -dtstance Please conirm
NMRCL v ews on this.

D stance beh/r'een column and rooi beam will not

atiect the des gn since lhe roof working p atform
(RWP) sha I be suspended fiom roof slab

( Pan 2
Revised

secton-Vll8. Technica Seciflcalions
1/16/20T7 N4ult Purpose Workng Stand
1'l1anl'1121

Table: Technical Dala Roof Workng P atform (RWP) wih Train Dfve
Cat\ra k (TDC) - Support ng Structure

The RWP/TDC s supported by wed steel conslruction hnged from the
exising supporting structure of the buldng via head plates bolted to the
st(rcture beams Holes into structure beams oi buiding wll be made during
installation P ease inform heighi of existing sLrpport structure from Top of Rai

Th s lnformat on is verv much mportant for slructuaa calcu at on

The stee structure for suspend ng roof worklng
platlornr (RWP) shall be moLrnted on rooi
slabThe heght of the roof sab is already
mentioned in up oaded drawng

5 Vol.'1 Page
152

A Fi ler Of Appl canls Checl sl Sr No 6 Has lhe applcant ceftfied thal no agent / m dd eman has been
or wil be engaged or any agency commisslon been or wilbe paid?
In Notes SrNo3 A YES answer to any queslion 1,234,569 wil
disqualify the Appl cant

Both the ponts aae contfadiclory The answer has lo be YES Hence kindly
remove SN 6 from the Notes Sr No 3

Slandard Elro 4 is not appljcable for Caternary Kindly pe.mt us to offe
suilabe app icable standard forlhe same

Reier Corrgendum Vl lA.

6 Vol.2 Page
192

95&957 Drve Diese Engrne The Dese engrnewril complyatleastwth the Euro
4 exhaust emissions standard

Reier Corflgendum VlllA

Pa!12
Rev sed

sectron VllB Techn cal Secif cat ons Insirumented Catenary lllarnienance Veh c e w th lrarn Shuntrng Capabr rty

8 Whee er & 4 Whee ef
Due to the facl that the specrfcatton deftnes requiremcnt of the frack
Geomelfy nspeclion Ullra Sorc lrrspecliun and RRE aong with the CMV il
is difficult lo comply with the axle load requrtemeni as defined in the SOD due
to the we ght and volume of lhese add t onal requiremenls on CI\,4V Hence we
may be a lowed 1o offer separate so utions for these additonal reqLrreremnets

instead of ntegrated systenr

kefer ao rrgendunl V I A

"$.,, 
u/ \

'Si u1 P"' NAGr 'PMErFo



f t,*:eZT >-

SN No. Claose no. Bid Condition Bidder's Queries Resporse t.om NMRGL

8 Vol2 Page
194 & 247

and
Vol.2 Page
192 & 209

I2 2 (A) & (B) and I 5.2 (A) & (B) Vehic e Equlpment - The veh cle and a ma n diesel engine
Transm ss on The veh c e and iaster arr val al the workrng

Due to the lact that tlre requ rements ior ow speed operation runn ng and high

speed operalion condilion s multaneo!s y. the hydrostatrc transmiss on system
s ong n desrgn development, key hydraulic componenl design and purchase
period. t is suggested to adopt hydraulc mechanical transr.issron mode, axle
arrangement 2B The hydraulc-mechanical
transm ssion anodes include a!tomatic shift and manual shift modes whch
adopt electro hydrau ic shifi. contr buting to I ex ble and re iable shrfi. and shifl
can be realzed wrthout s gnif canl powef (lract on) interrupt on

Hydfaulc mechan ca transmission mode w ars.

be acceplable Ref€f Corrigendum Vll A.

I Vol.2 Page
225

Techn cal Specification of IVIPWS Genera |\,1PWS shou d be Elevated Track
Corrgendum ll A Pre B d Rep y S No T93 Response from NI,RCL
E evated Track is out of scope of M&P Suppl er

Corrigendum lA slates thai Elevated Track is oll of the scope of supply
whereas n the Revsed Technrcal Specifications rl s ncuded, whch is

contrad clory Please clarfy whether il srequredornot

Reier Corr gendum Vlll A

10 Vol2 Sectron Vl '8, ChapteF3 CNC

Wheel Lathe ERTS c ause no 3 16 7

The CNC shall be bult io satsfy lhe techn cal specficaton The
workslat on touch screen of each srde rs proposed to be mrnimunr 15 LCD
of better There should be redundancy n operaling the system from each

Workstation louch scaeen of each sde to be changed fronr each srde to
'single central locaied

It is clrified that singe centra ly located work
station touch screen wrth redundancy in operatlng
ihe syslem shal a so be acceplab e

Val2 Secton Vll-B ERTS cause no 10.5 3 It shal have at east 2 ockable doors safety glass nd screen w pers locao e ooo ro be cla rged lo si_gle doo'$ ti eas! d"c.s- Tender Conditions preva I

,'-;', U/-l

'"!'JtPt'i


